VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AND APPOINTING THE POSITION OF PART-TIME VILLAGE PROSECUTOR

Seconded by: Dated:
WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees is desirous of hiring a prosecutor for the purpose of gaining adherence with code compliance; and
WHEREAS, the Mayor and the Village Board have fully reviewed all of the duties and qualifications pertaining to that position; and
WHEREAS , the Mayor and the Village Board have determined to appoint the position on a part time, per diem, hourly basis; and
WHEREAS , the Mayor will be appointing a person by this Resolution who shall serve at the will of the Board until such time as the Village Board of Trustees no longer believes it necessary to have a part-time Village Prosecutor;
NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that Joseph E. Ruyack III Esq. be and hereby i appointed as part-time Prosecutor for the Village of Buchanan effective December 6, 2017; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that said prosecutor will be compensated at the hourly rate o \$200.00 and receive no fringe benefits from the Village of Buchanan; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that the Mayor is authorized to sign the retainer agreement with Mr. Ruyack.
Upon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale

Trustee Nicolas Zachary

Vote: Resolution carried by a vote	e of to .
STATE OF NEW YORK)
)SS.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)
,	lerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of rd held December 5, 2017.
	KEVIN HAY – Village Clerk